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County Council Local Committee for Eden - 15 March 2018 
Appendix 4 - Local Area Transport Improvement Schemes

SCHEME DIVISION ESTIMATED COST CUMULATIVE COST WORK SOURCE

Annual Review of Signs, Lines and TROs Various £35,000 £35,000 Various

Penrith Parking Review Penrith East/North/West £25,000 £60,000 Local Committee

Village Speed Limits Various £15,000 £75,000 Parish Councils

Pedestrian and cycling improvements Various £40,000 £115,000 Individual requests (new infrastructure)

Public Transport Infrastructure Various £5,000 £120,000 Parish Councils, Bus companies

Minor Local Safety Schemes Various £20,000 £140,000 Individual requests

Proposed budget cut-off line for 2018/19
Provision of footway Bongate, Appleby from
Bongate Hall to former Gate Inn Appleby £25,000 £25,000 Business owner request

Provision of footway Greystoke Road, Penrith
from M6 overbridge to Wildriggs Penirth West £26,000 £51,000 Business owner request

Lazonby to Eden Bridge Footway Penrith North £45,000 £96,000 Parish Council

Kirkoswald to Eden Bridge off-highway
cycle/footway Alston and East Fellside £150,000 £246,000 Parish Council, Member

Provision of footway Eamont Bridge to Yanwath Penrith Rural £120,000 £366,000 Parish Council, Local Member

Provision of footway Stainton to Rheged Penrith Rural £110,000 £476,000 Parish Council, Local Member

Provision of footway Newbiggin to A66 Penrith Rural £130,000 £606,000 Parish Council, Local Member

Provision of footway to Armathwaite Station and
primary school Alston and East Fellside £200,000 £806,000 Parish Council, Member

Safety improvements Brough to Brough
Sowerby  Kirkby Stephen £250,000 £1,056,000 Kirkby Stephen Sustainable Transport

Package

Cycle/footway Winton to Kirkby Stephen  Kirkby Stephen £180,000 £1,236,000 Kirkby Stephen Sustainable Transport
Package


